RESOLUTION NO. 655

A RESOLUTION giving consent to annexation of areas within the City of Bellevue to the Bellevue Sewer District, and reserving certain rights.

Section 1. Consent is granted by the City Council of the City of Bellevue to the annexation to the Bellevue Sewer District of the following described property:

A portion of Section 29, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M. described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the centerline of N.E. 8th Street 430 feet East from the centerline of 108th Ave. NE; thence running East along the centerline of NE 8th Street to a point 170 feet East from the centerline of 112th Ave. NE; thence North, parallel and 170 feet East from the centerline of 112th Ave.NE to the North boundary of Burrows East Side Addition as recorded in Volume 44 of Flats, Page 64, records of King County, thence West along the North boundary of Burrows Addition to the Northwest Corner thereof; thence continue West to a point 150 feet East from the centerline of 108th Ave. NE; thence North, parallel to and 150 feet East from the centerline of 108th Ave. NE to an intersection with an Easterly extension of the South boundary of the Diamond "S" Ranch Plat; thence West along said extension and South boundary to a point midway between 104th Ave. NE and 108th Ave. NE; thence East, parallel to and 660 feet North from the centerline of NE 8th Street; thence East from the centerline of NE 8th Street; thence East, parallel to and 660 feet North from the centerline of NE 8th Street to a point 430 feet east from the centerline of 108th Ave. NE; thence South to the point of beginning.

<u>Section 2</u>. The approval and consent embodied in Section 1 through Section 5 and the reservation contained in Section 6 of Resolution No. 51, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Bellevue on the 24th day of October, 1953 are hereby affirmed, ratified and reasserted.

PASSED at the regular meeting of the City Council held on the <u>144</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1955.

12 La

Attest:

City Clerk Schole